13 Historical Revenue 4,397,510   Revenue Increase before taxes 417,807
14 Rate Increase 433,372   Rev Sensitive Taxes 15,565
15 Revenue Requirement 4,830,882   Rate Increase 433,372
16
17
18 Captial Structure Financing Investment Financing Cost
19 Type Percent Amount Cost of Capital Weighted Amount
20 Equity 60.00% 1,035,035   25.27% 15.16% 261,544
21 Debt 40.00% 690,023   5.00% 2.00% 34,501
22 Total 100% 1,725,059   17.16% 296,045
23
24 Before After
25 Operating Statistics Income Tax Income Tax
26
27 Return on Investment 24.30% 17.16%
28 Return on Equity 37.16% 25.27%
29 Operating Ratio 91.30% 91.32%
30 Profit Margin 8.70% 8.70%
31 Final turnover 2.80 2.80
32 Tax Rate 32.00% 32.00%
33
34
35 Revenue Sensitive Taxes Charges
36 Rate Taxes
37  B & O Tax 1.500% 7,118
38  WUTC Fee 0.510% 2,420
39  City Tax 0.100% 475
40  Bad Debts 1.170% 5,552
41 Revenue Sensitive 3.280% 15,565
42
43 Conversion Factor 88.04%

Per Books Reclass Restating Restated Pro Forma Pro Forma
Income Adjust Adjust Income Adjust Income

Statement Adj # Statement Adj # Statement
REVENUES

1 Residential 2,548,097   186,772   (10,008)   R-2, RC-1 2,724,861   2,724,861
2 Commercial 792,754   111,082   (2,536)   R-2, RC-1 901,300   901,300
3 Drop Box 766,225   -   (2,290)   R-2 763,935   763,935
4 Fuel Surcharge -   -   -   R-7 -   -
5 Contract Hauling -   -   -
6 Pass Thru -   -   -   7,415   P-5 7,415
7 Kalama 297,854   (297,854)   RC-1 -   -
8 Refunds (14,835)   14,835   R-2 -   -

Total Revenue 4,390,095   -   -   4,390,095   7,415   4,397,510
Gross operational revenue 4,107,076

OPERATING EXPENSES
9 Wages Drivers 508,408   (186,642)   RC-2 321,767   (6,684)   P-1 315,083

10 Wages Drop Box Drivers -   155,323   RC-2 155,323   4,100   P-1 159,422
11 Wages Mechanics 382,256   (24,769)   RC-2 357,487   11,601   P-1 369,088
12 Wages Supervisor -   78,575   RC-2 78,575   2,895   P-1 81,470
13 Wages Extra Labor -   49,831   RC-2 49,831   22,387   P-1 72,218
14 Fringe Benefits -   361,371   R-3 361,371   6,083   P-1 367,454
15 Contract Labor -   -   -
16 Maintenance 139,476   139,476   139,476
17 Maintenance/ Cont./Dr Bx 62,013   62,013   62,013
18 Truck Rental 36,000   36,000   36,000
19 Equipment Rent -   -   -

[…]

Land Improvement 2003 103 10 0% SL 20 123 1,248.04   -   1,248.04   5.20   62.40   -   62.40   100.00% 62.40   842.43   842.43   100.00% 842.43   904.83   374.41   103.75   118.25   123.75   117.25   (0.08)   -

Total Leasehold Improvements √ 54,736.67$   54,736.67$   228.07$   2,736.83$   2,736.83$   2,736.83$   42,444.42$   42,444.42$   42,444.42$   45,181.25$   10,923.84$   -
Woodland Improvements 12,400.68   -   12,400.68   51.67   620.03   -   620.03   620.03   8,549.19   8,549.19   8,549.19   9,169.23   3,541.47

42,335.99   -   42,335.99   176.40   2,116.80   -   2,116.80   2,116.80   33,895.22   33,895.22   33,895.22   36,012.02   7,382.37

In Support of Tariff 19 effective September 7, 2018

Restated

Test Year Per G/L Reclass
Gross Regular OT PTO Holiday Sick Total

Employee Wages Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Hours Amount Hours Amount Hours Amount Hours Amount Hours Amount
Richard Ensign - db mg (all cos) 78,551   1832 0 200 48 0 2080 -   -   -   -   (16)   (525)   16   549   2,080   78,575   -   78,575
Management Fees 204,000   204,000   204,000   -

MANAGEMENT 282,551   1832 0 200 48 0 2080 -   -   -   -   (16)   (525)   16   549   2,080   282,575
-   -   -

Terri Turner - office mg 98,699   1895 254 176 48 0 2373 (8)   (291)   8   312   (6)   (215)   20   782   2,387   99,287
Kami Dykstra 37,114   1856 6 64 48 0 1974 24   436   -   -   (16)   (291)   14   253   1,996   37,512
Lacey Gray 2,684   130 0 0 0 0 130 -   -   -   -   -   -   4   75   134   2,759

SUPER/BILLING/OFFICE 138,497   3881 260 240 96 0 4477 16   145   8   312   (22)   (506)   38   1,110   4,517   139,558   211,602   (72,044)
-   211,602

Jason Bebout 47,280   1844 1 80 48 0 1973 -   -   80   1,574   (16)   (317)   25   499   2,062   49,037
Kyle Miller -   0 0 0 0 0 0 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -
Rafael Garcia 51,230   1680 181 286 48 0 2195 (80)   (1,682)   80   1,716   (15)   (318)   24   511   2,204   51,457
Kevin Salinas 54,131   1972 193 112 48 0 2325 (80)   (1,682)   104   2,231   (17)   (364)   25   529   2,357   54,845
Jeff Sugg 50,009   1088 0 208 48 0 1344 (48)   (1,009)   80   1,716   (6)   (128)   9   203   1,379   50,790
William Hainline 43,509   1711 0 80 48 0 1839 (8)   (142)   56   1,013   (14)   (248)   21   387   1,894   44,519
Kyle Horton 2,002   112 9 0 0 0 121 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   121   2,002
Cody Bartel 43,439   1976 290 88 48 16 2418 (80)   (1,276)   80   1,432   (20)   (314)   18   327   2,416   43,608
Tyler Inman 25,397   1372 230 0 24 0 1626 -   -   -   -   -   -   8   112   1,634   25,509

DRIVERS 316,997   11755 904 854 312 16 13841 (296)  (5,792)   480   9,682   (88)   (1,688)   130   2,568   14,067   321,767   508,408   (186,642)
321,767   508,408   (186,642)

Dave Ritola (100% drop box) 79,698   1919 704 168 40 32 2863 (16)   (355)   40   904   (22)   (496)   22   433   2,887   80,184
Henry Peltier (100% drop box) 73,825   2027 677 80 48 8 2840 (72)   (1,596)   128   2,893   (22)   (470)   19   486   2,893   75,138

DROP BOX 153,523   3946 1381 248 88 40 5703 (88)   (1,950)   168   3,797   (44)   (966)   41   919   5,780   155,323   -   155,323
155,323   -   155,323

Loren Gonzales 6,082   325 58 0 0 0 383 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   383   6,082
David Akans 2,210   196 3 0 0 0 199 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   199   2,210
Clayton Carney 5,066   415 17 0 0 0 432 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   432   5,066
Weslie Coates 11,381   644 112 0 16 0 772 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   772   11,381
Jagmeet Deol 6,657   363 59 0 0 0 422 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   422   6,657
David Murray 7,558   541 0 37 16 0 594 -   -   -   -   (11)   (135)   -   -   583   7,423
Arnold Messex 6,338   373 38 0 0 0 411 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   411   6,338
Maxwell Tilton 4,917   347 26 0 8 0 381 -   -   -   -   -   -   -   -   381   4,917
Joshua Holder -   0 0 0 0 0 0 (19)   (243)   -   -   (19)   (243)

OTHER LABOR 50,209   3204 313 37 40 0 3594 -   -   -   -   (30)   (378)   -   -   3,564   49,831   -   49,831
49,831   -   49,831

Larry Lamkin - maint super 98,093   1890 228 180 48 0 2346 (196)  (7,475)   192   7,469   (16)   (614)   19   737   2,345   98,209
Glenn Miller 59,058   1673 159 80 48 0 1960 (16)   (456)   -   -   (16)   (442)   22   628   1,950   58,787
Todd Hall 27,490   1030 230 0 0 0 1260 -   -   -   -   -   -   21   410   1,281   27,900
Devon Curtis 33,470   1583 144 132 48 0 1907 (56)   (932)   64   1,086   (19)   (313)   18   301   1,914   33,612
Ryan Larsen 60,653   2034 708 88 40 0 2870 (64)   (1,186)   80   1,512   (22)   (404)   29   546   2,893   61,121
Nathan Richardson 37,645   1940 137 16 48 0 2141 -   -   40   713   (19)   (275)   19   331   2,181   38,415
Travis Smith 38,937   1885 49 92 48 28 2102 (80)   (1,417)   108   1,950   (13)   (236)   11   207   2,128   39,442

MECHANICS 355,346   12035 1655 588 280 28 14586 (412)  (11,466)   484   12,731   (105)  (2,283)   139   3,160   14,692   357,487   382,256   (24,769)
357,487   382,256   (24,769)

1,297,123   36653 4513 2167 864 84 44281 (780)  (19,064)   1,140 26,522   (305)  (6,346)   364   8,306   44,700   1,306,541 2,026,277  18,786

TotalAccrued Payroll

04/01/17 -
03/31/18

Waste Control, Inc.

WORKPAPER 2 - LABOR ANALYSIS

BeginningBeginning
Accrued Vacation Accrued Payroll

Ending
Accrued Vacation

Ending

3.6% COLA Commissions
Test Effective 12 12 Mfee

Salary/ Overtime Eligible for Life Medical/ Period 7/1/2018 Months at Months OT PerHaul
Employee Hourly Rate 7% SEP Insurance Dental Rate Rate Hours Amount 7/1/18 Rate 7/1/18 Rate PieceWork Bonus

Richard Ensign - db mg (all cos) S No overtime Y Y Y 34.33   35.57   2,080   78,575   73,977   -   4,786   2,707